
STATEMENT
showing
the

ISSUES
from
ACCOUNTS
OUTSIDE
THE

PUBLIC
ACCOUNT
for
the

FINANCIAL
YEAR
ended
31st
March,

1944,
compared
with
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Sums
voted

under
the

Appropriation
Act, 1943—continued

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1943-1944
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(Under
Section
86
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1926)

£

j

Amount
toted.■Credits-in-aid

i

Credits-in-aid

„„„„

i■Amount

Issued

Credits-in-aid
received
in

estimated
but

g

:

Account
and

Vote.

.

Expenditure.
Unissued.
in

Excess.
Estimated.*
Excess
of

not

P

ANNUAL
VOTE.

CBEDETS-IN-AID
TOTAL

VOTED.

I

i

ESTIMATE.f
RECEIVED.

>•

VOTED.

Dairy
Industry
Account

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

67

Dairy
industry

....
..

..

28,836
0

0

27,024
18
8

55,860
18
8

55,362
19
2

-497
19
6..
31,337
0

0

■"

*.

4,312
1

4

Meat
Industry
Account

68
Meat
industry

..
..

..

..

45,533
0

0..45,533
0

0

43,062
15
4

2,470
4

8

....
Services
not

provided
for

..

..

..

......116,232
1

0..
j

••..--
Totals

......
45,533
0

0..45,533
0

0

159,294
16
4

2,470
4

8

.......
Sundry

Products
Account

69
|

Sundry
products

......
..

18,725
0

0

58
13
7

18,783
13
7

17,226
2

9

1,557
10
10..
100
0

0

..
41
6

5

:

Wool
Industry
Account

70i
Wool
industry

........13,432
0

0

!

8,000
0

0

21,432
0

0

19,018
11
6

2,413
8

6

..
8,000
0

0

..
Internal

Marketing
Account

71

Internal
Marketing

..

..

..

104,323
0

0

4,115
2

3

108,438
2

3

75,492
16
11

32,945
.5
4..

I

4,500
0

01

..
384
17
9

Services
not

provided
for

..

.

.

..

......1,600
0

0..
j

..
!

••
J

Totals

......
104,323

0

0

4,115
2

3

108,328
2

3

77,092
16
11

32,945
5

4..
4,500
0

0

..
384
17
9

Pruit
Industry
Account

72
Pruit

industry

....
..

..

20,804
0

oj..20,804
0

0

20,599
1
11

204
18
1..

500
0

0

..
500
0

0

Broadcasting
Account

73

Broadcasting

....
..

..

328,945
0

0

50,528
3.
2

!

379,473
3

2

319,867
6

7j

59,605
16
7..
64,550
0

0

..
14,021

16
10

Services
not

provided
for

............2,500
0

0..| ..
j

..
••

Totals

..

..

..

328,945
0

0

50,528
3

2

379,473
3

2

322,367
6

7

59,605
16
7..
|

64,550
0

0

..
14,021

16
10

1

1

Iron
and
Steel

Industry
Account

74
Iron
and
steel
industry

..

..

j

682
0

0

2,326
13
10

3,008
13
10

4,381
3

11..
1,372
10
lj

3,947
0

0

..
1,620

6

2

*

These
are
the

amounts
shown
in
column
4
of
the
Schedule
to
the

Appropriation
Act,
and
are

voted
only
to
the
extent
to
which
they
are

actually
received.

t
These
credits
have
not
been
appropriated,
and
are
not

available
for
expenditure

except
under
the

provisions
of
section
51,
subsection
(3),
of
the

Public
Revenues

Act,
1926.
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