## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1943-1944

STATEMENT showing the ISSUES from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1944, compared with the Sums voted under the Appropriation Act, 1943—continued

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

ON			:	AMOUNT VOTED.			AMOUNT	ISSUED	CREDITS-IN-AID	CREDITS-IN-AID RECEIVED IN	CREDITS-IN-AID ESTIMATED BUT
чтоу	ACCOUNT AND VOTE.		ANNUAL VOIE.	CREDITS-IN-AID VOTED.	TOTAL VOTED,	EXPENDITURE.	Unissued.	IN EXCESS.	ESTIMATED.*	EXCESS OF ESTIMATE.	NOT RECEIVED.
67	Dairy industry	:	£ \$. d. 28.836 0 0	£ s. d. 27,024 18 8	£ s. d. 55,860 18 s	£ s. d. 55,362 19 2	£ s. d. .497 19 6	ું ક	£ s. d. 31,337 0 0	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 4,312 1 4
89	Meat industry Services not provided for	::	45,533 0 0		45,533 0 0	43,062 15 4 116,232 1 0	2,470 4 8	: :	: :	: :	:
	Totals	:	45.533 (-0		45,533 0 0	159,294 16 4	2,470 4 8				
69	Sundry Products Account	:	18.725 0 0	58 13 7	18,783 13 7	17,226 2 9	1,557 10 10	:	100 0 0	:	41 6 5
70	Wool Industry	:	13,432 0 0	8,000 0 0	21,432 0 0	19,018 11 6	2,413 8 6		8,000 0 0	:	÷
£ :	INTERNAL MARKETING ACCOUNT Internal Marketing	::	104,828 0 0	4.U5 9	108,438 2 3	75.492 16 11 1,600 0 0	32,945 5 4		4,500 0 0	::	384.17 9
	Totals	:	104,323 0 0	4.115 2 3	108,328 2 3	77,092 16 11	32,945 5 4		4,500 0 0		384 17 9
er E	FRUIT INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Fruit industry	:	20,804 0 0		20,804 0 0	20,599 1 11	204 18 1		500 0 0	:	<b>300</b> 0 0
. 33	Broadcasting Services not provided for	::	328,945 0 0	50,528 3 2	379,473 3 2	319.867 6 7 2,500 0 0	59,605 16 7	: :	64,550 0 0	. ::	14,021 16 10 
	Totals	:	328,945 0 0	50.528 3 2	379,473 3 2	322,367 6 7	59,605 16 7		64,550 0 0		14,021 16 10
74	IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Iron and steel industry	:	682 0 0	2,326 13 10	3,008 13 10	4,381 3 11	÷	1,372 10 1	3,947 0 0	· :	1,620 6 2
	* These are the amounts shown in column 4 of the Schedule to the Appropriation Act, and are voted only to the extent to which they are actually received.	Schedule t	o the Appropriation A	ct, and are voted only	to the extent to which	they are actually rece		hese credits have no	+ These credits have not been appropriated, and are not available for expenditure	nd are not availab	le for expenditure

Inese are the amounts shown in column 4 or the Schedule to the Appropriation Act, and are except under the provisions of section 51, subsection (3), of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.

Examined and found correct,

CYRIL G. COLLINS,
Controller and Auditor-General.

C. J. ATKIN, Accountant to the Treasury.

Assistant Secretary to the Treasury.

E. L. GREENSMITH,